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插拔式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-16

3.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

300         -          300

28-12

15           -           10

300         -          300

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2EKAM-3.5 DB2EKA-7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2EKA-5.08 DB2EKA-5.0 DB2EKA-3.81

28-16

3.81

7.62

300         -          300

28-12

5.08

8           -           8

28-12

15          -           10

300         -          300

15           -           10 15           -           10 8           -           8

28-12

5.0

300         -          300

M2/0.2 M3/0.5 M3/0.5

M3/0.5 M2/0.2M3/0.5

7.5

DB2EKA-7.5

插拔式端子台

300         -          300

300         -          300

8           -           8

300         -          300

15           -          10

28-16

300         -          300

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

3.5 7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-16

3.81

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2EKAM-5.08 DB2EKAM-5.0 DB2EKAM-3.81

DB2EKB-3.5 DB2EKAM-7.62 DB2EKAM-7.5

28-12 28-12

5.08

300         -          300

8           -           8

5.0

28-12

7.62

28-12

15           -           10

15           -           10

300         -          300

15           -           10

M2/0.2 M3/0.5 M3/0.5

M3/0.5 M3/0.5 M2/0.2

Plug-In terminal block Plug-In terminal block



插拔式端子台

300         -          300

300         -          300

8           -           8

300         -          300

10           -          10

28-16

300         -          300

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

3.5 5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-12

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2EKYAM-5.08 DB2EKYA-5.08 DB2EK-7.62

DB2EKA-3.5 DB2EKAHM-5.08 DB2EKAH-5.08

24-12 24-12

5.08

300         -          300

15           -           10

5.08

24-12

7.62

24-12

10           -           10

12           -           10

300         -          300

12           -           10

M2/0.2 0.4 0.4

- - M3/0.5

插拔式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-12

7.5 5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

150         -            -

28-12

15           -           10

300         -          300

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2EK-7.5 DB2EK-5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2EK-3.81 DB2EK-3.5 DB2EK-2.54

26-20

2.54

300         -          300

28-16

3.81

28-12

15          -           1015          -           10

300         -          300

8           -           8

28-16

8           -           8 50         -           -

3.5

300         -          300

M3/0.5 M3/0.5 M3/0.5

M2/0.2 M1.6/0.1M2/0.2

5.0

DB2EK-5.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 6362
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插拔式端子台

150        50          -         

8           8            -

300         -          300

7           -          7

300         -          300

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

3.5 5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2EVHCM-3.5 DB233B-5.08 DB1E-PWP

24-14

5.0

24-12

10           -           10

0.4

-

- -

300         -          300300         -          300

3.81

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-16 28-16

3.5 3.81

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB125B-3.81 DB125B-3.5 DB125A3-3.81

M2/0.2

28-16

M2/0.2 M2/0.2

10            -          10

300         -          300

10            -          10 10            -          10

         Fixed connectors can easily and safely transmit signals, data, and power to printed circuit boards. They 
are not only applicable to numerous fields in various industries, but also It can also be used in Industry 4.0 
applications. Our COMBICON product range, which is applicable to all product families, offers both metric 
and English needle pitches, including 2.5 mm pin pitch micro terminal base to 20 mm pin pitch power module
wiring terminal. The product design complies with international standards such as IEC60998 and UL1059.
Has obtained UL certification in the United States.

升降式端子台

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 6564

Plug-In terminal block
Lifting terminal block



升降式端子台

300         -          300

300         -           -

16          -           -

300         -           -

16          -           -

28-16

300         -          300

10           -           10 10           -           10 10           -           10

28-16

300         -          300

M2/0.2

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

3.81

M2/0.2

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

3.5

28-16

M2/0.2

3.81

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-12 26-12

5.08 5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB125H-3.5 DB125-5.08 DB125-5.0

DB125A-3.81 DB125A-3.5 DB125H-3.81

300         -          300

28-16

3.5

M2/0.2 M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

  10           -          10

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

30-14

M2.0/0.2

28-16

3.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300300         -            -

150          -            -

M2/0.2

3.81

M2/0.2

3.5

10           -           10

28-16

10           -           10

300         -          300

26-18 30-16

150         -             -

7           -              - 13.5          -         13.5

200         -          200

13.5          -         13.5

200         -          200

M1.6/0.1

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB121-3.5 DB125-3.81 DB125-3.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

2.54

M2/0.2

30-16

M2/0.2

3.81 3.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB125-2.54 DB124-3.81 DB124-3.5

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 6766

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

M3.0/0.5 M2.5/0.4

M2.5/0.4 M3.0/0.5

M2.5/0.4

26-10

300         -             - 

30           -             - 

26-12

300         -        300

20            -         10

300         -        300

20            -         10

300        -        300

20           -         10

300         -        300

20            -         10

26-10

300         -             -

30           -              -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62 7.5 5.0

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-16 26-10

7.5 6.35

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB105R-7.62 DB105R-7.5 DB105R-6.35

DB105V-7.62 DB105V-7.5 DB105V-5.0

M3.0/0.5

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-12 22-12

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300300         -          300

20          -           10

5.08

10           -           10

24-12

M2.5/0.4M2.5/0.4 M3/0.5

5.08

16           -           10

16           -           10

300         -          300

24-12 24-12

300         -          300

16           -            -

300         -            -

28-14

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB105R-5.0 DB104-5.08 DB103-5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

M2.5/0.4M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

5.0 5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB103R-5.0 DB103-5.0 DB102-5.0

300         -             -

15           -              -

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 6968

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

26-10

300         -          300

30           -           10

300         -          300

30           -           10

300         -          300

30           -           10

300         -          300

15           -           10

26-10

22-10

300         -          300

30           -           10

300         -          300

30           -           30

22-10

M3/0.5 M3/0.5 M2.5/0.4

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62 6.35 5.0

9.52

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-10

6.35 9.52

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB910S-9.52 DB910S-6.35 DB910-9.52

DB910R-7.62 DB910R-6.35 DB910R-5.0

M3/0.5 M3/0.5 M3/0.5

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-10 26-10

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300300         -          300

15         -          10

30          -           10

7.5

30           -           50

30           -           10

26-10

M3/0.5 M3/0.5 M3/0.5

6.35

30           -           10

300         -          300

28-12 22-10

300         -          300

30           -           10

300         -          300300         -          300

22-10

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB910-7.62 DB910-7.5 DB910-6.35

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

M3.0/0.5M2.5/0.4 M3/0.5

9.52 6.35

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB910-5.0 DB910A-9.52 DB910A-6.35

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 7170

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

20-6

600         -          300

60           -           10

300         -          300

30           -           10

300       300       300

20          20          5

300       300       300

20          20          5

22 -10

30-12

300         -          300

30           -           10

300         -          300

30           -           10

22-10

M4.0/1.2 M3/0.5 M3/0.6

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

10.16 6.35 7.5

7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

30-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-10

9.52 9.52

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB910LF-7.5 DB930-9.52 DB930A-9.52

DB910VA-10.16 DB910VA-6.35 DB910RF-7.5

M3/0.6 M3/0.5 M3/0.5

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-10 18-3

9.52

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

600         -          300300         -          300

30          -           10

19.0

100         -           10

115         -           5

26-2/0

M3/0.5 M5.0/2.0 M6/5.5

17.5

26-2/0

M6/5.5

17.5

160        160         -

600       600         -

160        160         -

600       600         -

20-2

600         -         600

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB930B-9.52 DB139-19.0 DB138M-17.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

M5/2.0

15.0

115         -           5

20-2

600         -         600

M5/2.0

15.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB138-17.5 DB137M-15.0 DB137-15.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 7372

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

20-6

600         -            -

65           -             -

600          -        300

65            -         10

300         -          300

52           -           5

M4/1.2 M4/1.2

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

10.16

20-6

600         -            -

65           -             -

M4/1.2

10.16 12.7

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-6

600          -        300

65            -         10

M4/1.2

10.16

26-6

600          -        300

65            -         10

M4/1.2

10.16

26-6

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

20-6

10.16

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB136H-10.16 DB136-10.16 DB135-10.16

DB136HA-10.16 DB136HB-10.16 DB136H-12.7

M4/1.2

10.16±0.10

3.90

1.10±0.05

F

5.08

18.70

30
.8
0

1.98

17
.9
0

5
.0
0±

0.
30

1.00

10.16±0.10

3.90

1.10±0.05

F

5.08

18.70

30
.8
0

1.00

17
.9
0

5.
00
±
0.
30

6.56

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-6

12.7

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

600         -          300

65          -           10

20        20          10

20-6

M4.0/1.2

26-6

12.7

600         -          300

65          -           10

600         -          300

65          -           10

M4.0/1.2 M4/1.2

10.16

20-6

M4/1.2

10.16

26-12

300      150       300

65           -           5

600         -         600

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB116B-12.7 DB116A-12.7 DB116B-10.16

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

M3/0.5

7.62

20          -            10

24-12

300         -         300

M3/0.5

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB116A-10.16 DB130-7.62 DB130H-5.08

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 7574

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

300         -          300

20          -           10

26-12

M3/0.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.08

300         -          300

20          -           10

26-12

M3/0.5

5.08

300         -          300

20          -           10

26-12

M3/0.5

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -        300

20            -         10

300          -        300

20            -         10

300          -        300

20            -         10

M3/0.5

5.08

26-12

M3/0.5 M3/0.6

5.08

26-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

0.2-2.5

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB130B-5.08 DB130C-5.08 DB130RF-5.0

DB130-5.08 DB130A3-5.08 DB130A-5.08

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

0.2-2.5

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

20          -           10

300         -          300

20          -           10

M3/0.6

22-12

300         -          300

20          -           10

22-12

5.08

M3/0.5 M3/0.5

7.62

300         -          300

20          -           10

22-12

300         -          300

20          -           10

22-12

M3/0.5

7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB130LF-5.0 DB129S-5.08 DB129R-7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

M3/0.5

5.08

20          -            10

22-12

300         -         300

M3/0.5

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB129R-7.5 DB129R-5.08 DB129R-5.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 7776

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

300         -          300

20          -           10

26-12

M3.0/0.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.08

300         -          300

20          -           10

22-12

M3/0.5

7.62

300         -          300

20          -           10

22-12

M3/0.5

7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -        300

20            -         10

300          -        300

20            -         10

300          -        300

20            -         10

M3/0.5

5.08

22-12

M3/0.5 M3/0.6

5.08

22-12 22-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB129VG-5.08 DB129V-5.08 DB129V-5.0

DB129RG-5.08 DB129V-7.62 DB129V-7.5

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-12

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

20          -           10

300         -          300

16          -           10

M3/0.35

22-12

300         -          300

20          -           10

22-12

7.62

M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

7.5

300         -          300

16          -           10

22-12

300         -          300

16          -           10

22-12

M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB123-5.08 DB128V-7.62 DB128V-7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

16          -            10

22-12

300         -         300

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB128V-5.08 DB128V-5.0 DB128R-7.62

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 7978

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

300         -          300

16          -           10

22-12

M2.5/0.4

16          -           10

M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.5

300         -          300

22-12

5.08

300         -          300

16          -           10

22-12

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -        300

16            -         10

300          -        300 300          -        300

M2.5/0.4

16            -         10

M2.5/0.4

16            -         10

M2.5/0.4

5.08

22-12

5.0

22-12 22-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB128L-5.08 DB128L-5.0 DB128T-5.0

DB128R-7.5 DB128R-5.08 DB128R-5.0

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

10          -           10

300         -          300

M2.5/0.4

5.0

10          -           10

M2.5/0.4

22-12

300         -          300

16          -           10

22-12

M2.5/0.4

5.08

300         -          300

16          -           10

22-12

300         -          300

10          -           10

22-12

M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB128HH-5.08 DB128HH-5.0 DB128H-5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.08

10           -            10

22-12

300         -         300

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB128H-5.0 DB128A3-5.08 DB128A3-5.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 8180

Lifting terminal blockLifting terminal block



升降式端子台

300         -          300

10          -           10

22-12

M2.5/0.4

10          -           10

M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.08

300         -          300

22-12

5.0

300         -          300

16          -           10

22-12

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -        300

16            -         10

300          -        300 300          -        300

M2.5/0.4

10          -         10

M2.5/0.4

10            -         10

M2.5/0.4

5.0

22-12

5.08 

22-12 22-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB128A-5.0 DB128BB-5.08 DB128BB-5.0

DB128AA-5.08 DB128AA-5.0 DB128A-5.08

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

16          -           2 0

300         -          300

M2.5/0.4

5.0

16          -           10

M2.5/0.4

22-12

300         -             -

12          -             -

26-14

M3/0.50

7.62

300         -          300

12          -           10

26-14

300         -          300

12          -           10

26-14

M3/0.5 M3/0.5 M2.5/0.4

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB128B-5.08 DB128B-5.0 DB127-7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.08

20           -            10

26-12

300         -         300

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB127L-5.08 DB127V-5.08 DB127V-5.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 8382
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300         -          300

10          -           10

26-14

M3/0.4

10          -           10

M3/0.35 M2.5/0.4

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

300         -          300

12-10

5.08

300         -          300

10          -           10

26-14

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -        300

10            -         10

300          -        300 300          -        300

M2.5/0.4

12          -         10

M.3/0.5

12            -         10

M2.5/0.4

5.0

26-14 26-14 26-14

5.08 

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB127R-5.0 DB127S-5.08 DB127S-5.0

DB127HH-5.0 DB127H-5.08 DB127R-5.08

升降式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

26-16

3.81

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

10          -           1 0

300         -          300

M2/0.2

3.5

10          -           10

300         -          300

10          -           10

M2/0.2

26-16 26-14

M2.5/0.4

5.08

300         -          300

10          -           10

26-14 26-14

300         -          300

10          -           10

M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4 M2.5/0.4

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB127S-3.81 DB127S-3.5 DB127A-5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

20           -            10

26-12

300         -         300

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB127A3-5.08 DB127A-5.0
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栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-10

11.11

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300      300       300

30         30        1 0

300      150       300

30         30        1 0

M4/1.2 M4/1.2

11.00

300         -          300

30          -           10

22-10 22-12

M4/1.2

9.5

300         -          300

30          -           10

22-10 22-14

300         -          300

20          -           10

M4/1.2 M3/0.5 M3/0.5

9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT50R-11.11 DBT50-11.11 DBT50GR-9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

8.5

20           -            10

22-14

300         -         300

8.25

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT50G-9.5 DBT50G-8.5 DBT50G-8.25

         The design of the fence type terminal block provides multiple specifications of foot pitch options 
ranging from 6.35 to 13mm. Various specifications can be paired with various terminals, corresponding to 
a voltage of 150-600V, The current is 10~40A. The product provides double-sided and three-sided partition 
designs for convenient protection and guidance of different circuit wiring. The product design complies 
with IEC60998 International standards such as UL1059. We have obtained CQC certification in China and UL
 certification in the United States.

栅栏式端子台
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栅栏式端子台

300      150       300

20         20        1 0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-14

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

15          -           1 0

300         -          300

M3/0.5 M3/0.5

6.35

10          -           10

300         -          300

30          -           10

22-16 22-10

M4/1.2

9.5

22-12 22-10

300         -          300

30          -           10

M4/1.2 M4/1.2 M4/1.2 

9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

 DBT50G-7.62 DBT50G-6.35 DBT50P-9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

9.5

30           -            10

22-12

300         -         300

9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT50R-9.5 DBT50B-9.5 DBT50-9.5

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12

8.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -            -

20           -            -

8.25

300          -            -

20           -            -

M./0.8 M3/0.8

300         -          300

20          -           10

22-12 22-12

M3/0.5

8.25

300         -          300

15          -           10

22-10 22-16

300         -          300

10           -           10

M3/0.5 M3/0.5 M3/0.8

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT50-8.5 DBT50R-8.25 DBT50-8.25

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

6.35

20           -            -

22-12

300         -            -

3.35

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT50-7.62 DBT50-6.35 DBT50R-6.35
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栅栏式端子台

600         -           -

30          -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-16

6.35

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

10          -           1 0

600         -             - 

M3/0.5 M6/3.0

16.0

65          -             - 

600         -          600

40          -           5

14-6 18-10

M4/1.2

13.0

18-0

M4/1.2 M4/1.2 M4/1.2 

13.0

600         -           -

30          -            -

18-0

13.0

600         -           -

30          -            -

18-0

13.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT50P-6.35 DBT40CC-16.0 DBT40RM-13.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40HM-13.0 DBT40SM-13.0 DBT40CM-13.0

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

18-10

13.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

600          -         600

40           -           5

13.0

600          -            -

30           -            -

M4/1.2 M2/1.4 

18-10

13.0

600          -            -

30           -            -

18-10

M3/0.5

13.0

600        -            -

18-10

30          -            -

M4/1.2

11.0

300        -            -

18-10

30          -            -

M4/1.0 M4/1.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40R-13.0 DBT40H-13.0 DBT40S-13.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

30           -            -

18-12

300         -            -

11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40C-13.0 DBT40RM-11.0 DBT40HM-11.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 9190
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栅栏式端子台

600         -           -

30          -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12

11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -             -

20          -              -

300         -             - 

M4/1.0 M4/1.0

11.0

M4/1.2

11.0

30          -             - 

600         -            -

30          -            -

18-10 18-10

18-10

M4/1.2 M4/1.2 M4/1.2 

11.0

600         -           -

30          -            -

18-10

11.0

600         -           -

30          -            -

18-10

11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40SM-11.0 DBT40CM-11.0 DBT40R-11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40H-11.0 DBT40S-11.0 DBT40C-11.0

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

18-10

10.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -            -

30           -            -

10.0

300          -            -

30           -            -

M4/1.0 M4/1.0 

18-10

10.0

300          -            -

20           -            -

18-10

M4/1.0

10.0

300        -            -

22-12

20          -            -

M4/1.2

10.0

300        -            -

18-10

30          -            -

M4/1.0 M4/1.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40RM-10.0 DBT40HM-10.0 DBT40SM-10.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

30           -            -

18-10

300         -            -

11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40CM-10.0 DBT40R-10.0 DBT40H-10.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 9392
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栅栏式端子台

300         -           -

20          -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

18-10

10.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -             -

30          -              -

300         -             - 

M4/1.0 M4/1.0

11.0

M4/1.0

9.5

30          -             - 

300         -            -

230        -            -

18-10 22-12

22-12

M4/1.0 M4/1.2 M4/1.2 

9.5

300         -         300

20          -           10

22-10

9.5

300         -         300

20          -           10

22-10

9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40S-10.0 DBT40C-10.0 DBT40RM-9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40HM-9.5 DBT40SM-9.5 DBT40CM-9.5

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12

9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -            -

20           -            -

9.5 

300          -            -

20           -            -

M4/1.0 M4/1.0 

22-12

9.5 

22-12

300          -            -

20           -            -

M4/1.0

9.5

300        -            -

22-12

20          -            -

22-12

20          -            -

M4/1.0

8.25

300        -            -

M3/0.8

22-12

20          -            -

8.25

M3/0.8

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

T40R-9.5 DBT40H-9.5 DBT40S-9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40C-9.5 DBT40RM-8.25 DBT40HM-8.25

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 9594
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栅栏式端子台

300         -           -

20          -            -

22-12

20           -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

8.25

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -             - 300         -             - 

M3/0.8

8.25

M3/0.8

300         -           -

20          -            -

8.25

M3/0.8

22-12

20           -            -

8.25

M3/0.8

22-12

20           -            -

8.25

M3/0.8

300         -            -

22-12 22-12

300         -           -

20          -            -

8.25

M3/0.8

22-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40SM-8.25 DBT40CM-8.25 DBT40R-8.25

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40H-8.25 DBT40S-8.25 DBT40C-8.25

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -            -

20           -            -

300          -            -

20           -            -

M3/0.8

22-12

7.62

M3/0.8

7.62

M3/0.8

22-12

300          -            -

20           -            -

7.62

300        -            -

22-14

15          -            -

M3/0.5

7.62

300        -            -

22-12

20          -            -

M3/0.8

7.62

22-12

20          -            -

M3/0.8

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40RM-7.62 DBT40HM-7.62 DBT40SM-7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40CM-7.62 DBT40R-7.62 DBT40H-7.62

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 9796
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栅栏式端子台

600         -           -

30          -            -

22-12

7.62

M3/0.8

7.62

M3/0.5

20           -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -             - 300         -             - 

M4/1.2

11.0

15          -             - 

600         -         600

30          -           5

22-14 22-10

18-10

M4/1.2 M4/1.2 M4/1.2 

11.0

600         -           -

30          -            -

600         -         600

30          -           5

18-10

11.0 11.0

22-10

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT40S-7.62 DBT40C-7.62 DBT30RM-11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30HM-11.0 DBT30SM-11.0 DBT30CM-11.0

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-10

11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

600          -         600

30           -           5

600          -            -

30           -            -

600          -            -

30           -            -

M4/1.2 M4/1.2

11.0

18-10

M4/1.2

11.0

18-10

11.0

600        -          600

22-10

30          -            5

M4/1.2

11.0

300        -            -

18-10

30          -            -

M4/1.0

11.0

18-10

M4/1.0

20          -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30R-11.0 DBT30H-11.0 DBT30S-11.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30C-11.0 DBT30RM-10.0 DBT30HM-10.0

https://www.nbdibo.com/ +86-400-860-0988 9998
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栅栏式端子台

18-10

10.0

M4/1.0

10.0

M4/1.0

30           -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -             - 300         -             - 

M4/1.2

10.0

30          -             - 

300         -         300

20          -          10

18-10 22-10

10.0

300         -         300

20          -          10

22-10

10.0

300         -         300

20          -          10

10.0

300         -         300

20          -          10

22-10

M4/1.2 M4/1.2 M4/1.2 

22-10

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30SM-10.0 DBT30CM-10.0 DBT30R-10.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30H-10.0 DBT30S-10.0 DBT30C-10.0

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12

9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300          -            -

20           -            -

300          -            -

M4/1.0

22-12

9.5

300          -            -

20           -            -

M4/1.0

22-12

9.5

20           -            -

M4/1.0

9.5

M4/1.0

22-12

300          -            -

20           -            -

9.5

300        -          300

22-10

20          -           10

300        -          300

20          -           10

M4/1.2

9.5

22-10

M4/1.2

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30RM-9.5 DBT30HM-9.5 DBT30SM-9.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30CM-9.5 DBT30R-9.5 DBT30H-9.5
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栅栏式端子台

22-12

8.25

300          -            -

20           -            -

8.25

M3/0.8

22-12

300          -            -

20           -            -

300        -          300

20          -           10

9.5

22-10

M4/1.2

300        -          300

20          -           10

9.5

22-10

M4/1.2

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

M3/0.8 

22-12

8.25

300          -            -

20           -            -

M3/0.8 

8.25

300          -            -

20           -            -

M3/0.8 

22-10

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30S-9.5 DBT30C-9.5 DBT30RM-8.25

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30HM-8.25 DBT30SM-8.25 DBT30CM-8.25

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-12 22-12

8.25 8.25

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -             - 

20           -             - 

300         -             - 

12           -             - 

M3/0.8M3/0.5

22-12

8.25

300         -             - 

20           -             - 

22-14

300         -             - 

15           -             - 

M3/0.5

22-12

300         -             - 

20           -             - 

M3/0.8M3/0.5

22-12

8.25

300         -             - 

20           -             - 

M3/0.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30R-8.25 DBT30H-8.25 DBT30S-8.25

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62

DBT30C-8.25 DBT30RM-7.62 DBT30HM-7.62
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栅栏式端子台

22-14

300         -             - 

15           -             - 

22-14

300         -             - 

15           -             - 

22-12

300         -             - 

20           -             - 

M3/0.8

22-14

300         -             - 

15           -             - 

22-14

300         -             - 

15           -             - 

22-14

300         -             - 

15           -             - 

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62

M3/0.5

7.62

M3/0.5

M3/0.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62

M3/0.5

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62

M3/0.5

7.62

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT30H-7.62 DBT30S-7.62 DBT30C-7.62

DBT30SM-7.62 DBT30CM-7.62 DBT30R-7.62

栅栏式端子台
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-10 22-12

10.0 8.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

20           -           10

300         -             - 

20           -             - 

M3/0.5M4/1.2

22-12

7.62

300         -             - 

20           -             - 

M3/0.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DBT10-10.0 DBT10-8.5 DBT10-7.62
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         Spring type PCB wiring terminals, with cage and V-shaped spring connection methods, have vibration 
resistance characteristics and can be connected with a cross-sectional area of 0.08mm ² To 16mm ²All types 
of wires with a spacing of 2.5mm to 10.16mm are available for selection, and can be used interchangeably 
with screw connected PCB wiring terminals, increasing flexibility Sex. The product design complies with 
international standards such as IEC60998 and UL1059. Has obtained UL certification in the United States.

弹簧式端子台 
弹簧式端子台 

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

24-12 8-24

5.0 7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

20           -           10

600      600      600

41         41          5

600      600      600

41         41          5

- - -

24-12

5.0

300         -          300

20           -           10

18-4

600      600          - 

66         66            - 

8-24

18-4

10.0

600       600          - 

6           6             - 

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB2404V-5.0 DB2406VB-7.5 DB2416VB-10.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

10.0

- --

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62

DB2404R-5.0 DB2416RB-10.0 DB2406RB-7.5
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弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

24-12 24-16

5.0 3.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

20           -           15 

300         -          300

10           -           10 

300         -          300

20           -           15 

600      600      600

41         41          5

- - -

24-16

3.5

300         -          300

10           -           10

26-12 8-24

24-12

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB241R-5.0 DB241R-3.5 DB241V-5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

- --

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

7.62

DB241V-3.5 DB2EKDV-5.0 DB804-10.0

300         -             - 

12           -             - 

600       600      600

27         27          5

弹簧式端子台 

10-14

7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

300         -             - 

70           -             - 

- -

18-4

10.0

24-12

7.5

600         -             - 

30           -             - 

18-4

300         -             - 

70           -             - 

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB240RB-7.5 DB239RA-10.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

10.0

24-10

600         -             - 

30           -             - 

7.5

---

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB239RA-7.5 DB239VA-10.0 DB239VA-7.5

26-18

2.54

150         -            -

4            -            -

-

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB141V-2.54
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300         -          300

12           -           10 

-

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

24-12

300         -          300

12           -           10 

300         -          300

10           -           10 

24-12

7.5 5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

- -

28-16

5.0

5.0

28-16

300         -          300

8           -           10

28-16

300         -          300

10           -           10

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB804-7.5 DB804-5.0 DB252-5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

5.0

30-16

300         -          300

10           -            10

5.0

---

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB252H-5.0 DB252H3-5.0 DB252H4-5.0

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-14 22-14 

5.0 2.54

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

10           -           10 

- - -

22-16 22-18

22-14

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB500V-5.0 DB500V-2.54 DB500R-5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.08

- --

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

DB500R-2.54 DB280-5.08 DB271-5.0

300         -             - 

8           -             - 

140         -             - 

4           -             - 

22-14 

2.54

140         -             - 

4           -             - 

300         -             - 

8          -             - 

300         -             - 

8           -             - 
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300      300        300

8           8          8 

-

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

20-16 

300      300        300

8           8          8 

20-16 

300      300        300

8           8          8 

20-16 

7.5 5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

- -

3.81

10.0

20-18

300      150       300

5           5           5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB270-7.5 DB270-5.0 DB270-3.81

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

7.5

20-18

300      150      300

5           5          5

20-18

300      150      300

5           5          5

5.0

---

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB260W-10.0 DB260W-7.5 DB260W-5.0

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

20-18 20-14 

10.0 7.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

- - -

22-1822-18

22-18

5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB260-10.0 DB260-7.5 DB260-5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

---

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

3.53.5

DB260-3.81 DB250WB-3.5 DB250WA-3.5

300      300       300

5           5            5

300         -             - 

5           -             - 

20-14 

3.81

300         -             - 

5           -             - 

300      300          - 

4            4            - 

300      300          - 

4           4             - 

300         -          300

5           -            5
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300      300        300

8           8          8 

-

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

20-16 

300      300        300

8           8          8 

20-16 

300         -         600

10           -           10 

22-16 

7.0 7.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

- -

5.0

3.5

20-16

300      150       300

8           8           8

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB250B-7.0 DB250A-7.0 DB250H-5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

3.5

24-20

300      300      300

2           2          2

20-16

300      150      300

8           8          8

2.5

---

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB250B-3.5 DB250A-3.5 DB250B-2.5

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

24-20 28-20 

2.5 2.54

28-20 

2.54

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

- - -

28-4

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB250A-2.5 DB240W-2.54 DB240-2.54

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

--

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

10.5

DB246-5.08 DB246-3.81 DB245-10.0

300      300       300

2           2            2

150      150       150

4           4            4

150      150       150

4           4            4

20-16 

5.08

300         -             - 

8           -             - 

-

20-16 

3.81

300         -             - 

8           -             - 

300      150       300

66         66         10
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300         -          300

15           -            10

-

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-12 

300         -          300

15           -            10

28-12 

300         -         300

10           -           10 

300         -         300

10           -           10 

300         -         300

10           -           10 

300         -         300

15           -           10 

28-12 

7.5 5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

- -

5.0

7.5

28-12

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB245-7.5 DB245-5.0 DB245H-5.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

5.0

28-1228-12

7.5

---

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB245H3-7.5 DB245H3-5.0 DB243-7.5

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

22-18

5.0

28-14

3.81

300         -          300

15           -            10

300         -          300

12           -            10

300         -          300

6           -           10

- -

28-14

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

DB243-5.0 DB239-3.81

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

--

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

5.0

DB212S-5.0 DB212R-5.0 DB212V-5.0

28-14 

300         -          300

12           -           10

300         -          300

12           -           10

28-14 

5.0

-

5.0

150         -            -

4            -            -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

-

DB141R-2.54

26-18 

2.54
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300         -          300

12           -            10

-

弹簧式端子台 
UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

28-14 

300         -          300

12           -            10

28-14 

300         -         300

12           -           10 

300         -         300

12           -           10 

300         -         300

10           -           10 

300         -         300

10           -           10 

28-14 

3.5 3.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

- -

3.5

3.5

28-14

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB212S-3.5 DB212R-3.5 DB212V-3.5

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D B          C            D

7.62

24-1424-14

7.62

---

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB212V-3.5 Tape DB142V-7.62 DB142R-7.62

弹簧式端子台 

24-14 

5.08

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

10           -           10

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

300         -          300

24-14 

5.08

10           -           10

- -

DB142V-5.08 DB142R-5.08

DB2052-3.0

26-22

-

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group 1P         C         2-3P1P          -          2-3P

3.0

600         -          300

3           -           3

弹簧固定式端子

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group B          C            D

600         -            -

-            -            -

24-12 

-

5.6

24-18 

4.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

600         -          300

9           -           9

-

DB2062-4.0
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300

85

16.5

16-4

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group -

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

M5/0.2

600

65

14.5

14-8

-

M4/1.2

300

50

13.50

20-8

-

M4/1.2

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB18H-16.5 DB16H-14.5 DB14H-13.5

         Convenient and reliable connection of two conductors, with a connection cross-section of 0.5mm ² To 
16mm ² All types of wires, with or without fuses Two types of silk. The product design complies with 
international standards such as IEC60998 and UL1059. We have obtained CQC certification in China and UL 
certification in the United States.

贯通式端子台
贯通式端子台

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

22-10 

10.0

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

- -

10.0

22-14

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

DB12H-12.0 DB10H-10.0 DB8H-8.2

UL/CUL  技术参数
UL/CUL  Technical Data

额定电压    Rated Voltage      [V]

额定电流    Rated Current      [A]

接线范围    Wire Range

单/多芯线     Solid/Stranded    [AWG]

间距     Pitch    [mm]

螺丝 Screw/扭矩 Torque(Max) [N.m]

等级    Use Group

-

DB801-10.0

300

35

12.00

22-10

-

300

15

-

300

30

-

22-12 

8.2

300

20

-

M3.5/0.8
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Feed-through terminal block Feed-through terminal block



         The rail mounted wiring terminal adopts spring clip or wire pressing frame clamping technology, 
which is convenient for wiring operation, seismic stability, and supports DIN rail installation. Meet 0.2-16 
square meters Connect all types of wires to safely and reliably connect various electrical signals in the 
circuit. The product design and manufacturing standards have been merged through IEC/EN60947 Testing
according to relevant standards such as UL1059

         Wiring terminal block allow for direct insertion of single stranded wires, saving wiring time and cost. 
They are not only fast and easy to operate, but also suitable for various application fields Landscape, low 
space demand and high-density cabling. The wiring inside the control cabinet and junction box is clear at 
a glance, maintenance free installation, and permanent and safe connection.
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轨道式端子台 
Rail terminal block

布线式端子台 
Wiring terminal block


